
TABLE 10 -- U.S. EXPORTS: COTTONSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

MARCH MARCH MARCH MARCH 
1999 2000 1998/99 1999/2000 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 2,508 4,026 19,538 23,626 

LATIN AMERICA 471 733 2,454 3,700 
MEXICO 372 617 713 3,216 
BARBADOS 0 57 66 249 
BRAZIL 0 0 0 2 
CHILE 0 0 0 0 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
EL SALVADOR 0 0 999 0 
GUATEMELA 0 0 0 0 
HONDURAS 0 0 0 0 
NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 99 58 644 233 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 542 1,208 3,709 8,500 
JAPAN 496 1,169 3,007 2,036 
KOREA, REP. OF 0 38 610 96 

EUROPE 0 13 444 269 
EUROPEAN UNION 0 13 444 250 

GREECE 0 0 0 0 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 0 
GERMANY 0 0 0 46 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 19 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 8 0 924 36 
CONGO 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 0 0 912 0 
LIBERIA 0 0 0 0 
SOUTH AFRICA 0 0 0 0 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 0 0 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL WORLD 3,529 5,979 27,069 36,130 

SOURCE: MAY 2000 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: JUNE 2000




TABLE 11 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

MARCH MARCH MARCH MARCH 
1999 2000 1998/99 1999/2000 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 1,761 1,891 10,616 12,083 

EUROPE 13,367 2,051 47,655 45,286 
EUROPEAN UNION 13,360 2,040 47,586 45,194 

FRANCE 0 0 0 0 
GERMANY 0 0 154 423 
GREECE 1,748 0 1,748 728 
ITALY 10,155 2,040 29,054 36,699 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 39 
SPAIN 1,457 0 16,630 7,226 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 6 11 32 53 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 38 39 

LATIN AMERICA 3,813 2,232 18,948 8,005 
MEXICO 1,270 124 3,663 2,202 
ARGENTINA 0 0 0 91 
COLOMBIA 73 0 121 0 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1,315 770 1,616 1,992 
ECUADOR 0 0 749 32 
GUATEMALA 39 55 321 329 
HATI 0 87 0 165 
JAMAICA & DEP. 218 33 398 244 
NETH. ANTILLES 210 181 414 549 
PANAMA 230 20 982 602 
VENEZUELA 102 745 8,479 745 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 2,632 2,702 35,404 17,253 
HONG KONG 1,368 1,312 4,887 6,800 
JAPAN 509 1,000 515 1,492 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 239 369 23,133 6,277 
MALAYSIA 0 0 3,499 16 
SINGAPORE 0 0 1,499 2,502 
TAIWAN 509 0 537 15 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 22,657 8,772 127,196 126,689 
EGYPT 728 0 5,304 10,349 
ETHIOPIA 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 1,813 661 4,189 4,855 
JORDAN 6,019 1,020 10,515 2,039 
LEBANON 346 9 1,604 1,692 
SAUDI ARABIA 4,092 2,199 27,075 37,300 
TURKEY 3,525 1,530 45,176 35,092 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 1,000 27 7,590 16,848 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 15 23 58 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL WORLD 44,229 17,663 239,842 209,374 

SOURCE: MAY 2000 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JUNE 2000 



TABLE 12 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN FEED 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

MARCH MARCH MARCH MARCH 
1999 2000 1998/99 1999/2000 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 0 0 14 0 

EUROPE 520,987 422,890 2,544,535 2,438,004 
EUROPEAN UNION 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
PORTUGAL 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

520,987 
0 

81,454 
34,327 
19,014 

177,130 
58,509 
78,358 
70,581 

0 

3,745 
451 

112 

422,890 
0 

38,347 
84,880 

9,204 
122,473 

23,498 
80,224 
57,859 

0 

5,359 
409 

2,293 

2,544,441 
24,569 

272,247 
305,657 
66,093 

957,738 
244,296 
296,787 
367,259 

94 

17,098 
1,971 

4,685 

2,438,004 
26,508 

200,030 
334,270 
69,075 

749,362 
251,123 
408,533 
384,289 

0 

34,010 
4,630 

3,010 
HONG KONG 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 

0 

0 

6,599 

0 

28,149 

0 

53,693 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

524,844 

0 

437,141 

64 

2,594,545 

85 

2,528,802 

SOURCE: MAY 2000 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: JUNE 2000




TABLE 13 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN MEAL 

MARCH 
1999 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 3,799 

EUROPE 5,730 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
MARCH MARCH MARCH 

2000 1998/99 1999/2000 

3,657 24,778 20,781 

4,751 40,513 44,574 
EUROPEAN UNION 5,730 4,751 40,513 44,574

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0

EASTERN EUROPE 0


LATIN AMERICA 16,296 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

5,200 105,969 65,976 
MEXICO 12,072 5,112 77,642 45,510 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 19,357 14,747 112,460 135,731 
HONG KONG 
JAPAN 
MALAYSIA 
SINGAPORE 
TAIWAN 
THAILAND 
INDONESIA 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 
9,609 
2,018 

0 
3,925 
2,664 

504 
0 

6,985 

0 
3,988 
2,769 

0 
2,482 
1,873 
2,260 

0 

15,076 

898 60 
42,517 70,207 
17,022 21,443 

602 305 
30,560 25,525 
11,644 7,542 

4,644 4,952 
87 105 

34,187 49,447 
ISRAEL 0 

OCEANIA 209 

TOTAL WORLD 52,376 

5,399 11,179 12,408 

0 614 3,156 

43,431 318,521 319,665 

SOURCE: MAY 2000 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JUNE 2000 


